CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 22-0143R (First Reader)

Introduced by: Councilmember Stokes, Bullock, Dorsey, Schleifer, McCray, Burnett, Middleton, Ramos, Glover, Cohen

Introduced and read first time: October 24, 2022

Assigned to: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee

Referred to the following agencies: City Solicitor, Department of Housing and Community

Development, Department of Public Works

A RESOLUTION ENTITLED

1 A COUNCIL RESOLUTION concerning **Informational Hearing - Illegal Disposal of Used Tires** 2 FOR the purpose of inviting the Director of Public Works and the Director of the Department of 3 Housing and Community Development's Code Enforcement Division to meet with the City 4 Council to discuss the scope of illegal disposal of used tires in the City, problems that arise as a result of illegal disposal of used tires, and proposed solutions to illegal disposal of used 6 tires. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the City 8 Council invites the Director of Public Works and the Director of the Department of Housing and 9 Community Development's Code Enforcement Division to meet with the City Council to discuss 10 the scope of illegal disposal of used tires in the City, problems that arise as a result of illegal 11 disposal of used tires, and proposed solutions to illegal disposal of used tires. 12 13 AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Director of 14 15

Public Works, the Director of the Department of Housing and Community Development's Code Enforcement Division, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.